Pompano Fire Station 61

ID Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete Oct 18 '20 | Nov 1, 20
©  IMode slwlsltlmlF]|T
1T v & Permitting 1 day Mon 11/16/20 Mon 11/16/20 100% -
—2—*~/ - Permitted Plans issued for use 1 day Wed 10/14/20 Wed 10/14/20 100% i
3 L4 Submittals & Long Lead Items 306 days Wed 7/29/20 Thu7/1/21 47%
4 - Shell and Site Submittals 150 days Wed 7/29/20 Wed 2/3/21 80%s e ———
5 - MEP and Fire related Submittals 120 days Mon 11/2/20 Fri3/19/21 40% e
6 - Elevator procurement 100days  Mon 10/19/20 Thu 2/25/21 70% —_—
7 ) Exterior Windows, Doors & Store Front Procurement 90 days Mon 11/9/20 Wed 2/24/21 75%
8 -y Roofing Submittal 60 days Mon 11/16/20 Sat 1/30/21 0%
9 - Genrator Submittal 100 days Mon 11/16/20 Mon 3/1/21 80%
10 | = Lighting Submittals 90 days Mon 11/16/20 Sat 2/13/21 100%
11 |[E my Interior finishes Submittals 60 days Mon 3/1/21  Thu 4/29/21 15%
12 - Furniture including all locker and storage Submittals 90 days Mon 1/4/21  Sat4/3/21 0%
13 o Site Amenity Submittals | 60 days Mon5/3/21 Thu7/1/21 0%
14 [E Remaining Submittals 200days  Mon 11/16/20 Thu 6/3/21 20%
15 w Construction 300days  Mon 11/16/20 Sat 9/11/21 ' 7%
16 | - Excavate, form, and pour footers 45 days Mon 11/16/20 Wed 12/30/20 85%
17 |E ey Shell including S.0.G., C.M.U., C.L.P ' 60 days Mon 1/4/21  Thu3/4/21 20%
18 | = Trusses and metal decking 20days  Fri3/5/21  Wed 3/24/21 0%
19 |EH 1st floor interior framing 15 days Thu 3/25/21 Thu4/8/21 17 0%
20 - 1.5.0./Plywood/Dry In sloped roof 30 days Thu 3/25/21  Fri4/23/21 18 0%
21 |EH  my Roof inspection 1 day Mon 4/26/21 Mon 4/26/21 0%
22 LA 2nd floor framing 15 days Fri4/9/21 Fri4/23/21 19 0%
23 - 1st Floor Electrical wall rough 15 days Fri4/9/21 Fri4/23/21 19 0%
24 - 1st Floor Plumbing Top Out 15 days Fri4/9/21 Fri4/23/21 19 0%
25 -y 1st Floor HVAC Rough 15 days Fri4/9/21 Fri4/23/21 19 0%
26 - 1st Floor Fire Sprinkler Rough 20 days Fri4/9/21 Wed 4/28/21 19 0%
BN - Install windows and doors 10 days Sat4/24/21  Mon5/3/21 20 0%
28 - Window Inspection 1 day Tue 5/4/21 Tue 5/4/21 27 0%
29 - 1st Floor exterior wall Insulation 5 days Wed 5/5/21  Sun 5/9/21 28 0%
30 ] Install Exterior H.M.D. 3 days Wed 4/14/21 Fri4/16/21 19FS+5 days 0%
31 ) 2nd Floor Electrical wall rough 15 days Sat4/24/21  Sat5/8/21 23,22 0%
32 L) 2nd Floor Plumbing Top out 15 days Sat4/24/21  Sat5/8/21 24,22 0%
33 - 2nd Floor HVAC Rough 15 days Sat4/24/21 Sat 5/8/21 25,22 0%
34 e, Wire Lath & Bead work Exterior only 10 days Tue 5/4/21 Thu5/13/21 27 0%
35 |EH  mm Install Mechanical Well structural steel supports 2 days Mon 4/26/21 Tue 4/27/21 0%
36 -y Install waterproofing @ front upper deck 3 days Wed 4/28/21 Fri4/30/21 0%
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ID Task Task Name Duration VStart Finish Predecessors % Complete Oct 18 '20 | Nov 1, 20
© |Mode | s lwls |t lmlelT
37 - Stucco Exterior Only 20 days Fri5/14/21 Wed 6/2/21 34 0%
38 - HVAC Rough @ Apparatus Bay 5 days Sun 5/9/21 Thu5/13/21 33 0%
39 - 2nd Floor Fire Sprinkler Rough 3 days Thu 4/29/21 Sat5/1/21 26 0%
40 - 1st Floor insulation @ underside of deck 3 days Mon 5/10/21 Wed 5/12/21 29 0%
41 |E  wy Misc. Delay 5 days Thu5/13/21 Mon 5/17/21 40 0%
42 L4 Install roof curbs & stands @ the mechanical well 1day Wed 4/28/21 Wed 4/28/21 35 0%
43 = Finish 1st Floor ceiling electrical rough 10 days Sun 5/9/21 Tue 5/18/21 31 0%
44 -y Fire sprinkler rough @ the Apparatus Bay 5 days Sun 5/2/21 Thu 5/6/21 39 0%
45 LY Install Lightweight Insulated concrete @ the mechanical well 2 days Wed 4/28/21 Thu4/29/21 35 0%
46 - Install Standing Seam Metal Roof 15 days Fri4/30/21 Fri5/14/21 45 0%
47 = Install Hood, Duct work and Curb 5 days Thu 4/29/21 Mon5/3/21 42 0%
48 - Finish Framing @ hood and all fire cats 5 days Thu 4/29/21 Mon 5/3/21  47SS 0%
49 -, Install Fire Sprinkler Riser 3 days Fri5/7/21 Sun 5/9/21 44 0%
50 L} Install Base and cap sheet @ mechanical well 2 days Fri4/30/21 Sat5/1/21 45 0%
51 |[EH wm Install Louvers 10 days Mon 4/12/21 Wed 4/21/21 0%
52 L Second Floor Electrical Ceiling rough 2 days Wed 5/19/21 Thu5/20/21 43 0%
53 L 1st Floor Electrical Ceiling rough Inspection 1 day Wed 5/19/21 Wed 5/19/21 43 0%
54 =y Electrical rough walls & Ceiling @ the apparatus Bay 5 days Wed 5/19/21 Sun5/23/21 43 0%
55 wr 1st Floor interior Framing Inspection 1 day Thu5/20/21 Thu5/20/21 41,40,53 0%
56 -4 Louver inspection 1 day Thu4/22/21 Thu4/22/21 51 0%
57 -y Misc. Delay 5 days Fri5/21/21 Tue 5/25/21 55 0%
58 - 2nd Floor Framing Inspection 1 day Wed 5/26/21 Wed 5/26/21 57 0%
59 -y Install Drywall @ the 1st Floor 7 days Wed 5/26/21 Tue 6/1/21 57,50,55 0%
60 LY Apparatus Bay Ceiling & Wall Rough Inspection 1 day Wed 5/26/21 Wed 5/26/21 57,54 0%
61 LA Install Solar Panels 7 days Sat 5/15/21  Fri5/21/21 46 0%
62 - Wire Lath @ apparatus Bay 13 days Sat7/17/21  Thu7/29/21 38,60,44,95 0%
63 - 1st Floor Drywall Inspection 1 day Wed 6/2/21 Wed 6/2/21 59,57,55 0%
64 | - Install Drywall @ the 2nd Floor 7 days Wed 6/2/21 Tue6/8/21 59 0%

65 -y Finish Drywall @ the 1st Floor 10 days Wed 6/2/21  Fri6/11/21 59 0%
66 LA Wire Lath Inspection @ apparatus Bay 1 day Fri7/30/21  Fri7/30/21 62 0%
67 wr Stucco Apparatus Bay walls & ceilings 10 days Sat7/31/21  Mon 8/9/21 66 0%
68 - Drywall Inspection @ the second Floor 5 days Wed 6/9/21 Sun6/13/21 64 0%
69 - Prime and paint first Coat @ 1st Floor 5 days Sat6/12/21  Wed 6/16/21 65 0%
70 - Trim out outlets and switches & safe off electrical @ 1st Floor 3 days Thu 6/17/21 Sat6/19/21 69 0%
71 - Finish Drywall @ 2nd Floor 10 days Thu 6/17/21 Sat6/26/21 69 0%
72 mr Install Ceiling Grid @ 1st Floor 4 days Mon 6/14/21 Thu6/17/21 68 0% -
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1D Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete Oct 18 '20 ' Nov 1, '20
Mode B slwlsltlIlml e T
73 - Polish Concrete Floors @ 1st floor Final Burnishing 3 days Thu6/17/21 Sat6/19/21 69 0%
74 - Install Lights @ 1st Floor Ceiling Grid 3 days Wed 6/16/21 Fri6/18/21 7255+2 days 0%
75 - Install HVAC Registers @ 1st Floor 3 days Wed 6/16/21 Fri6/18/21 7255+2 days 0%
76 - Trim Out Fire Sprinkler @ 1st Floor 2 days Wed 6/16/21 Thu6/17/21  72S5+2 days 0%
77 - Power test Inspection 1 day Sun 6/20/21 Sun 6/20/21 69,70 0%
78 - Ceiling Grid Inspection 1 day Sat 6/19/21  Sate6/19/21 72,74 0%
79 -y Prime & Paint first Coat @ 2nd Floor 7 days Sun 6/27/21 Sat 7/3/21 71 0%
80 e Install Elevator 5 days Mon 6/21/21 Fri6/25/21 6,77 0%
81 -y Trim out outlets and switches & safe off electrical @ 2nd Floor 3 days Sun 7/4/21 Tue 7/6/21 79 0%
82 LA Install HVAC Equipment 5 days Sun 7/4/21 Thu 7/8/21 79 0%
83 e Install CBS @ Elevator front walls, 1st & 2nd floor 1day Fri6/25/21 Fri6/25/21 80SS+4 days 0%
84 - Install ceiling grid @ 2nd Floor 4 days Sun 7/4/21 Wed 7/7/21 79 0%
85 L4 Install framing & drywall @ 1st & 2nd floor elevator entries 2 days Sat6/26/21 Sun6/27/21 83 0%
86 -y Finish Drywall @ 1st and 2nd floor elevator entries 2 days Mon 6/28/21 Tue 6/29/21 85 0%
87 - Elevator Inspection 1 day Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21 80,86 0%
88 - Install lights @ ceiling grid @ 2nd Floor 3 days Thu 7/8/21 Sat 7/10/21 84 0%
89 - Install HVAC registers @ 2nd Floor 3 days Thu 7/8/21 Sat7/10/21 84 0%
90 - Trim out fire sprinkler @ 2nd floor 2 days Thu 7/8/21 Fri 7/9/21 84 0%
91 <4 Ceiling Grid Inspection 1 day Thu?7/8/21 Thu?7/8/21 84 0%
92 L} HVAC ceiling rough inspection @ 2nd floor 1 day Sun7/11/21 Sun?7/11/21 89 0%
93 L Electrical Ceiling Rough Inspection @ 2nd floor 1 day Sun7/11/21 Sun7/11/21 88 0%
94 A Prime, paint 1st @ 2nd Coat @ exterior 10 days Wed 6/23/21 Fri7/2/21 37FS+20 days 0%
95 | - Misc. Delay 5 days Mon 7/12/21 Fri7/16/21 93 0%
96 e Polish concrete floor @ 2nd floor final burnishing 5 days Mon 7/12/21 Fri7/16/21 91,92,93 0%
97 -y Start up HVAC Equipment 2 days Sat7/17/21  Sun7/18/21 89,91,92,93,96 0%
98 - Prime & Paint 1st & 2nd coat @ Apparatus Bay 5 days Fri 8/20/21 Tue 8/24/21  67FS+10 days 0%
99 - Install acoustical Ceiling Tile @ 1st & 2nd Floor 7 days Mon 7/19/21 Sun 7/25/21 97 0%
100 | - Install folding doors @ Apparatus Bay 5 days Wed 8/25/21 Sun 8/29/21 98 0%
101 -y Install Roll up doors @ Apparatus Bay 5 days Wed 8/25/21 Sun 8/29/21 98 0%
102 - Install Misc. metals, hand rail, dumpster gates, generator gates 3 days Wed 8/25/21 Fri 8/27/21 98 0%
103 L Install decorative fence between columns 5 days Sat7/3/21 Wed 7/7/21 94 0%
104 - Install Decorative brackets & awning 5 days Sat7/3/21 Wed 7/7/21 94 0%
105 - Polish Concrete @ Apparatus Bay 5 days Wed 8/25/21 Sun 8/29/21 96,98 0%
106 L Install cabinets 3 days Mon 7/26/21 Wed 7/28/21 11,69,79,99 0%
107 -y Install Flooring 15 days Thu7/29/21 Thu8/12/21 106 0%
108 - Install Counter Tops 2 days Fri 8/13/21 Sat 8/14/21 107 0%
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Pompano Fire Station 61

ID Task Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors % Complete Oct 18, '20 | Nov 1, 20
e Mode S W 8 [ T M F T

109 - Install Interior doors & millwork 5 days Fri 8/13/21 Tue 8/17/21 107 0%
110 - Paint final coat @ 1st & 2nd floor 10 days Wed 8/18/21 Fri 8/27/21 109 0%
111 L] Certified Test & Balance HVAC system 2 days Sat 8/28/21  Sun 8/29/21 110 0%
112 - Install Plumbing Fixtures 5 days Sat8/28/21 Wed9/1/21 110 0%
113 - Install electrical fixtures and final trim out 5 days Sat 8/28/21 Wed 9/1/21 110 0%
114 - Install Door Hardware 5 days Sat 8/28/21 Wed 9/1/21 110 0%
115 L} Install Equipment Lockers 2 days Sat 8/28/21  Sun 8/29/21 110 0%
116 - Install Furniture 3 days Sat 8/28/21  Mon 8/30/21 110 0%
117 -y Final all inspections and Final Clean 10 days Thu9/2/21 Sat9/11/21  112,113,114,110,109,108,107,106,13 0%
118 » Site Work 150days  Mon 3/29/21 Wed 8/25/21 4%
119 L} Drainage, sewer, water underground 90 days Mon 3/29/21 Sat 6/26/21 1%
120 L Install Site rough electrical including communication line 14 days Mon 4/5/21 Thu7/1/21 119 71%
121 - Install Site Fire Line 7 days Mon 6/28/21 Sun 7/4/21 119 0%
122 = Misc. Delay 10 days Thu7/1/21  Sun7/11/21 120 0%
123 wy Cut grade & install sub grade 5 days Fri 2/16/21 Tue 7/20/21 131,127,125 0%
124 e Install Site poles & Lights 5 days Wed 7/28/21 Sun 8/1/21 127 0%
125 - Install Irrigation sleeves 2 days Wed 7/14/21 Thu 7/15/21 0%
126 - Survey site 1day Wed 7/21/21 Wed 7/21/21 123 0%
127 w Grade green areas & retention areas 7 days Wed 7/21/21 Tue7/27/21 123 0%
128 -} Install fence & electric Gates 13 days Wed 7/28/21 Mon 8/9/21 127 0%
129 L} Form & Pour site flat work & curbs 20 days Thu7/22/21 Tue 8/10/21 123,126 0%
130 - Install Irrigation system 10 days Wed 7/21/21 Fri 7/30/21 123 0%
131 |[EH =y Install Landscaping 10 days Tue 8/10/21 Thu 8/19/21 94,128,127,124 0%
132 |E  wm Landscape material Inspection 10 days Tue 8/10/21 Thu 8/19/21 0%
133 - Install irrigation heads and start up system 2 days Fri 8/20/21 Sat8/21/21 131,132 0%
134 A Landscape and Irrigation Inspection Wet test 1 day Mon 8/23/21 Mon 8/23/21 132,133 0%
135 e Install Striping, and signage 3 days Mon 8/30/21 Wed 9/1/21  117S5-3 days 0%
136 - Final all site landscaping, zoning, Fire 5 days Thu 9/2/21  Mon9/6/21 134,135,133 0%
Beowd o[ SubstantslCompletin T iday Mond/asyan |Monsjisian |

138 - Punch List 30 days Tue 9/14/21 Wed 10/13/21 137 0%
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